



CIN : L-28900 MH 2005 PLC 154986

HILTON METAL FORGING LTD.

GOVT. RECOGNIZED EXPORT HOUSE

Regd. Office : 303, Tanishka Commercial Bldg., Akurli Road,
Kandivali (E), Mumbai-101. Tel.: 91-22-4042 6565
Email : info@hiltonmetal.com Visit us at : www.hiltonmetal.com

Date: 16th November, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 532847	National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051 Symbol: HILTON
---	--

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements published in Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Edition) and in Financial Express (English Edition) on 16th November, 2024 for announcement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2024.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

For HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED

YUVRAJ HIRALAL MALHOTRA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00225156

Encl: As above

**Court Room No. 02, 03
IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT DINDOSHI, BOMBAY
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 545 OF 2023**

(Under Order XXXVII Rule 2 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908)
**CANARA BANK, A Body Corporate Constituted under The Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertakings) Act of 1970 having its Head Office at 112, J. C. Road, Bangalore-560002 and Branch amongst other places at "Ashish Building" Ground Floor, Bangur Nagar, Goregaon (W), Mumbai-400 104. ...Plaintiff
Versus**

1. M/S. LEO HOLIDAYS, A Proprietary Concern having address At 2/123, Milan Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Sane Guruji Nagar, M. G. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400 062. ...Defendants

2. RUDOLPH D'SA, Proprietor of M/s. Leo Holidays, Adult Indian Inhabitant, having address at 2/123, Milan Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Sane Guruji Nagar, M. G. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400 062. And also at G-3, Jadhav Chawl, Ground Floor, Room No. 1, Pandurang Wadi, G. M. Link Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063. ... Defendants

TAKE NOTICE that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before his Honour Judge **SHRI. M. MOHUDDIN M.A.**, presiding in the Court Room No. 2 on 19th Day of December, 2024 at 11.00 a. m. in the forenoon by the above named Plaintiff for following reliefs:-
a) Defendants be decreed and ordered to pay to the Plaintiff an aggregate amount of ₹ 4,26,425.31 (Rs. Four Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Thirty One Only) as per the Particulars of Plaintiffs' Claim at Exhibit "H" hereto together with further interest on the said aggregate amount @ 9.50% per annum with monthly rest plus penal interest @2% from the date of filing of the suit till payment.
b) That the Defendants may be directed to pay to the Plaintiff their cost of the suit and professional cost.
Dated this 01st October, 2024

**Sd/-
For Registrar
M/S. PRADIP SHUKLA & Co., Advocate For Plaintiffs**
Having office at: Hanuman Building, 3rd Floor, Chamber No. 7, 2, R. S. Sapre Marg, Kaibadevi, Mumbai-400 002.
Mobile No.: 9323691755 E-mail: phshukla@rediffmail.com

LYNX MACHINERY AND COMMERCIALS LIMITED
CIN: L29299MH1960PLC011870
REGD OFFICE: WARDEN HOUSE, 340 J.J. ROAD BYCULLA, MUMBAI - 400 008
TEL: (91) (22) 2302 7900 | FAX (91) (22) 2307 7231 | CO. CODE: 505320
Website: www.lynxmachinery.com | Email: coseo@lynxmachinery.com

Extract Of Statement Of Results For The Quarter Ended September 30, 2024
(RS in Thousands except EPS)

SR. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
1	Total Income	-	-	67
2	Total	-	-	67
3	Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax and exceptional Items	(2,297)	(1,538)	-5404
4	Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after exceptional Items)	(2,297)	(1,538)	-5404
5	Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax	(2,297)	(1,538)	-5404
6	Total Profit / (Loss) after Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(2,297)	(1,538)	-4852
7	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	10255	6000	6000
8	Reserve - other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-16121
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) before extra ordinary items (of Rs. 10/- each)	(2.24)	(2.56)	(9.01)
a)	Basic	(2.24)	(2.56)	(9.01)
b)	Diluted	(2.24)	(2.56)	(9.01)
	Not Annualised			

NOTES:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results is available on BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.lynxmachinery.com

**On behalf of the Board
PRADYUMNA JAJODIA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 00138175**

**PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 14.11.2024**

HARMONY CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.
CIN: L67120MH1994PLC288180
Reg. Off: A-405, 4th Floor, A Wing, 215 Atrium Co-Operative Premises Society Ltd., Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri (East), Chakala Midc, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093
Mob.: 9769798932 Web Site: www.hcsl.co.in E-mail: harmonycapital03@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024
(RS. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended		Corresponding 3 month ended in the previous year	Year to date figure Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	0.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(15.81)	(0.13)	(0.13)	(9.21)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(15.81)	(0.13)	(0.13)	(9.21)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(15.81)	(0.11)	(0.11)	(6.73)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(15.81)	(0.11)	(0.11)	(6.73)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	300.09	300.09	300.09	300.09
7	Other Equity [Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)]	(192.83)	-	-	(165.95)
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.53)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.22)
	Basic	(0.53)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.22)
	Diluted	(0.53)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.22)

NOTES:
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & year to date financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & year to date financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.hcsl.co.in

**For & on behalf of
Harmony Capital services Limited
Sd/-
Jatinder Bagga
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 10531062**

**PLACE: Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date: 14.11.2024**

**FORM A
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Debtors) Regulations, 2016)
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF D. I. STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1	Name of corporate debtor: D. I. STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor: 19/05/2005
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered: Ministry of Corporate Affairs, ROC-Mumbai
4	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor: U27100MH2005PTC153442
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor: Unit 10A Nanddeep Ind Estate, Kondivita Lane, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400069
6	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor: 13.11.2024 (Received on 14.11.2024)
7	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process: 12.05.2025 (180 days from the date of commencement of insolvency)
8	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional: Anish Gupta IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00285/2017-18/10843
9	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board: 105, Lotus Business Park, Ram Baug Lane, Off S V Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064 Email: ipanishgupta@gmail.com
10	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional: 105, Lotus Business Park, Ram Baug Lane, Off S V Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064 Email: ciprdsteel@gmail.com
11	Last date for submission of claims: 28.11.2024 (considered from the date of receipt of order)
12	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional: Not Applicable
13	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class): Not Applicable
14	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at: (a) web link - https://libi.gov.in/en/home/downloads (b) Not applicable

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench Court-IV have ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of **D. I. STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED** on 13.11.2024. The creditors of **D. I. STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED** are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 28.11.2024 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.
The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in form, by post or by electronic means by sending emails at ciprdsteel@gmail.com.
A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorized representative of the class in Form CA - Not Applicable.
Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

**Sd/-
Anish Gupta
(Interim Resolution Professional)**
In the matter of **D. I. STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED**
REG NO. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00285/2017-18/10843

**Place : Mumbai
Date: 16.11.2024**

DUKE OFFSHORE LIMITED
CIN: L45209MH1985PLC038300
403, URVASHI, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024
(RS. In Lac Except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date		
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
Total income from operations (NET)	1.37	47.02	74.93	76.30	183.78	414.26
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(64.32)	(62.02)	(23.97)	(68.29)	(28.86)	36.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Extra Ordinary items)	(64.32)	(62.02)	(23.97)	(68.29)	(28.86)	124.11
Equity Share Capital	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)	(0.65)	(0.63)	0.34	(0.90)	(0.29)	1.26
Diluted	(0.65)	(0.63)	0.34	(0.90)	(0.29)	1.26

NOTES:
1) The result for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The above results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by Statutory Auditor of company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 under Companies Act, 2013 and all other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3) In the monsoon quarter (July to Sept) the company does not operate any vessels due to safety reasons. Operations resume post monsoon.
4) The format for audited/unaudited financial results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 20, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 05, 2016 Ind AS and schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to the companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
5) Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the company operates only in one segment and company main object is offshore business.
6) Figures for corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.
7) During the quarter ended on 30.09.2024 the company has not received any complaint from investors.

**Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2024**

**Sd/-
AVIK GEORGE DUKE
Managing Director, DIN :02613056**

PREMIER ROAD CARRIERS LIMITED
CIN: L63090MH1969PLC425986
Regd. Off: 901, Floor-9, B-Wing, Plot-211, Dalamal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Ph. No: +91-22-67740677 Email: info@prclimited.co.in Website: www.prclimited.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8519.00	8275.34	16731.40	33399.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.99	139.22	514.16	1235.11
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.99	139.22	514.16	1235.11
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.52	105.82	369.31	938.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	153.06	88.31	369.31	869.98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1042.50	1042.50	1042.50	1042.50
7	Earning Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.47	0.94	3.54	8.35

NOTES:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 filed with CSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com/> and on the Company's website www.prclimited.co.in

**For Premier Road Carriers Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00798748**

**Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Mumbai**

VAPI ENTERPRISE LTD.
CIN No. L21010MH1974PLC032457
Regd. Off: 213 UDYOG MANDIR, PITAMBER LANE, MAHIM (WEST), MUMBAI 400016
E-MAIL: vapienterprise@gmail.com vapienterpriseindia@gmail.com

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024
(₹ in Thousands)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/06/2024	30/09/2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue for Operations	51.19	54.24	50.25	101.44	115.46
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional items	37.54	36.83	39.75	77.29	82.23
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	36.28	17.91	39.75	76.03	66.14
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	26.03	8.91	27.75	53.78	44.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / (Loss) for the period	26.03	8.91	27.75	53.78	44.14
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	228.15	228.15	228.15	228.15	228.15
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised); (in Rs.) Basic & Diluted	1.14	0.39	1.22	2.38	1.93

NOTES:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with CSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange website <https://www.bse-india.com/> and on the Company's website <https://vapienterprise.com/>

**For Vapi Enterprise Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Patel
Director
DIN: 00485197**

**Date: 13.11.2024
Place: Mumbai**

GKB OPTHALMICS LIMITED
CIN : L26109GA1981PLC000469
Regd. Office: 16-A, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa Goa. 403 526
Tel No. (0832) 6714444 E-mail: gkbophthalmics@gkb.net Website: www.gkb.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024
(RS. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.24	30.06.24	30.09.23	30.09.24		30.09.23	31.03.24	30.09.24	30.06.24		30.09.23	30.09.24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1)	Total Income from Operations	825.74	861.90	727.12	1,687.64	1,698.09	3,118.05	2,614.30	2,601.76	2,040.07	5,216.06	4,265.89	8,825.40
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(204.36)	(139.73)	(180.84)	(344.09)	(173.26)	(337.62)	(114.76)	1.34	(117.37)	(113.42)	(61.90)	(271.73)
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and before Tax)	(204.36)	(139.73)	(180.84)	(344.09)	(173.26)	(337.62)	(114.76)	1.34	(117.37)	(113.42)	(61.90)	(271.73)
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and Tax)	(205.37)	(140.73)	(180.90)	(346.10)	(173.37)	(341.64)	(115.01)	10.50	(119.18)	(104.51)	(64.76)	(298.21)
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(208.22)	(143.59)	(181.05)	(351.81)	(173.68)	(353.07)	(117.86)	7.64	(119.33)	(110.22)	(65.07)	(309.64)
6)	Equity Share Capital	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06
7)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(4.07)	(2.80)	(3.59)	(6.87)	(3.44)	(6.78)	(2.41)	(0.50)	(2.32)	(2.91)	(1.28)	(5.58)
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(4.07)	(2.80)	(3.59)	(6.87)	(3.44)	(6.78)	(2.41)	(0.50)	(2.32)	(2.91)	(1.28)	(5.58)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(4.07)	(2.80)	(3.59)	(6.87)	(3.44)	(6.78)	(2.41)	(0.50)	(2.32)	(2.91)	(1.28)	(5.58)

NOTES:
1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on November 14, 2024.
2) The Company is engaged in manufacturing of ophthalmic lenses. The chief operating decision maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Company as a one single operating business segment. Hence, no separate reportable business segments have been identified for disclosure.
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkb.net).

**Place : Mapusa - Goa
Date : 14th November, 2024**

**For GKB Ophthalmics Limited
K.G. Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00051863**

financialexp.apr.in

यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया Union Bank of India
Roha Branch : Shop No. 1

शोभायात्रेत उमेदवार प्रा. फरांदे यांनी साधला मतदारांशी संवाद

नाशिक, दि. १५ : नाशिक मध्ये शोभा यात्रा संपन्न झाली. मध्य विधानसभा मतदारांसाठी महायुतीच्या अधिकृत उमेदवार प्रा.सौ. देवयानी फरांदे यांच्या शोभायात्रेला मुंबई नाका येथून सुरुवात करण्यात आली. मोठ्या उत्साहात व कार्यकर्ते, नागरिक यांच्या गर्दीत शोभायात्रेचे सर्वत्र स्वागत करण्यात आले. माजी नगरसेविका सुमन भालेराव, अर्चना थोरात, माजी नगरसेवक संदीप लेनकर यांच्या नियोजनात प्रभाग १५

मध्ये शोभा यात्रा संपन्न झाली. मतदारांच्या भेटीगाठी घेऊन त्यांच्याशी संवाद साधण्यात आला. सह्याद्री हॉस्पिटल चौक, सावित्रीबाई फुले शाळा, वृंदावन कॉलनी, गणपती मंदिर, कॅमल हाऊस, काठे गल्ली चौक, बनकर चौक, संत सावता माळी उद्यान, स्वामी समर्थ केंद्र, शंकरनगर चौफुली या परिसरात महिलांनी आपल्या लाडक्या बहिणीचे स्वागत करून औक्षण केले.

ज्येष्ठानी आशीर्वाद दिले तर पुरुष मतदारांनी उमेदवार प्रा. सौ. देवयानी फरांदे यांचा शाल, श्रीफळ, पुष्पगुच्छ देऊन सत्कार केला. मोठे मताधिक्य मिळून विक्रमी यशासाठी शुभेच्छा दिल्या. प्रचारफेरीत बंटी तिदमे, तेजशी काठे, नाना शिलेदार, हरीभाऊ जाधव, मिलिंद भालेराव, दत्ता शिंदे, शैलेश जुन्नर, प्रमोद बनकर, बाळासाहेब काठे, लक्ष्मण अमृतकर, तुषार जुन्नर, किरण आंबेकर, मंगेश

नाईक, हर्षल पाठक, गणेश तांबे, नंदू उन्हाळे, लता वाघ, भारती पाटील, राकेश जगताप, सचिन काठे,

पवन उगले या पदाधिकारी, तसेच कार्यकर्त्यांचा सहभाग होता. मोठ्या उत्साहात नवमतदार उपस्थित होते.

पंतप्रधानांच्या विमानात तांत्रिक बिघाड

रांची, दि. १५ : विमानातील तांत्रिक बिघाडामुळे पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी आज, शुक्रवारी झारखंडच्या देवघर येथील विमानतळावर अडकून बसले होते. यादरम्यान ८० किलोमीटरचा परिसर नो फ्लाईंग झोन असल्यामुळे विरोधी पक्षातील नेत्यांची हेलिकॉप्टर्स उडू शकली नाहीत. त्यामुळे विरोधकांची चांगलीच गोची झाली. पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी शुक्रवारी विहार-झारखंडच्या दौऱ्यावर होते. दिल्लीहून विमानाने देवघर येथे पोहचलेल्या पंतप्रधानांनी पुढील प्रवास हेलिकॉप्टरने केले. बिहारच्या जमुई येथे भगवान बिरसा मुंडा जयंती कार्यक्रमासह इतर नियोजित कार्यक्रमांनंतर ते देवघरला पोहचले. परंतु, विमानात तांत्रिक बिघाड झाल्यामुळे पंतप्रधान तब्बल २ तास विमानतळावरच अडकून पडले. पंतप्रधानांचे विमान अडकून पडल्यामुळे विमान वाहतूक प्रभावित झाली. त्याचा इतर उड्डाणांवरही परिणाम झाला. त्याचवेळी गोड्डा येथील महागामा येथे निवडणूक प्रचारादरम्यान काँग्रेस नेते राहुल गांधी यांचे हेलिकॉप्टरही त्रासभर अडकले. एअर ट्रॅफिक ब्लॉकमुळे त्यांचे हेलिकॉप्टर दुपारी २.५० च्या सुमारास उड्डाण करू शकले. याशिवाय झारखंडच्या दुमका येथे मुख्यमंत्री हेमंत सोरेन यांच्यासोबत असलेले हेलिकॉप्टरही बराच वेळ अडकून पडले होते. त्यानंतर दुसऱ्या विमानाने पंतप्रधान दिल्लीला रवाना झाल्यानंतर एटीसीने इतर विमान वाहतूक सुरळीत केली.

मताधिकाराला 'व्होट जिहाद' म्हणणे चुकीचे - खा. ओवैसी

सोलापूर, दि. १५ : भारतरत्न डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकरांनी राज्य घटनेद्वारे कोणताही भेदभाव न करता प्रत्येक प्रौढ भारतीयाला मतदानाचा अधिकार दिला आहे. परंतु आमच्या या मताधिकाराला उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस व त्यांचा भाजप झळटो जिहाद म्हणत झूधर्मयुद्धाच चा नारा देतात. यातून दोन धर्मात त्वेद निर्माण करून देश तोडण्याचा भाजपचा डाव असल्याचा आरोप एमआयएमचे नेते, खासदार बॅ. असदुद्दीन ओवैसी यांनी केला आहे. दरम्यान जुनी काँग्रेस आता 'म्हत्तारी' झाली आहे, अशी बोचरी टीका त्यांनी केली. सोलापूर शहर मध्य विधानसभा मतदारांसाठी एमआयएमचे उमेदवार फारूख शाब्दी यांच्या प्रचारार्थ सिद्धेश्वर पेठेतील पानगल प्रशाळेच्या मैदानावर आयोजित जाहीर सभेत ते बोलत होते. या सभेसाठी तरुणाईसह हजारांचा जनसमुदाय उपस्थित होता. बॅ. ओवैसी यांनी राष्ट्रीय, राज्य आणि स्थानिक प्रश्नांच्या मुद्द्यांवर भाष्य करताना महायुती आणि महाविकास आघाडीवर टीकास्र सोडले. राष्ट्रवादी काँग्रेस आणि शिवसेना फोडून भाजपने राज्यात सत्तांतर घडवून आणले. यातून सत्तेत आलेल्या शिवसेना (शिंदे) आणि राष्ट्रवादी (अजित पवार) यांना नोकऱ्या मिळाल्या.

रोजवाचा दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

ANUPAM FINISER LIMITED
(CIN: L74140MH1991PLC061715)
Reg. Off: 502, Corporate Arena, DP Piramal Road, Goregaon West, Mumbai 400104
Tel: 022-4605267 Email: info@anupamfinser.com Website: www.anupamfinser.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2024		Quarter ended 30/09/2023		Half Year ended 30/09/2024		Half Year ended 30/09/2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,804.21	7,546.98	19,026.25	15,135.74				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,215.01	2,665.71	5,886.62	4,833.14				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,215.01	2,665.71	5,886.62	4,833.14				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,325.88	2,047.13	3,369.10	3,557.63				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,325.88	2,047.13	3,369.10	3,557.63				
Equity Share Capital	1,15,637.50	1,15,637.50	1,15,637.50	1,15,637.50				
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)	0.01	0.02	0.03	0.03				
Basic:	0.01	0.02	0.03	0.03				
Diluted:	0.01	0.02	0.03	0.03				

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website and on the website of the Company www.anupamfinser.com

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Pravin Gala
Date: 15th November, 2024
Place: Mumbai
Whole Time Director and CFO

HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED FORGING AS YOU LIKE ...

मॉड. कार्या: ३०३, सवित्र कर्मालय को-ऑप सोसायटी लि., आडुळी रोड, वांदीवली पूर्व, मुंबई-४००५०५
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		वर्षे		संपलेले मागील वर्ष	
	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२३		
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	४९९८.८३	४८५०.४५	९३९८.८०			
कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादलक्ष आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	४६.३०	९४९.५८	४६५.५२			
कल्प्युट कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादलक्ष आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	४६.३०	९४९.५८	४६५.५२			
करानंतर कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादलक्ष आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	६२.९२	९९९.९९	६६८.५८			
कार्यावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (कार्यावधीकरिता सर्वंकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	६२.९२	९९९.९९	६६८.५८			
समग्र भांडवल	२३४०.००	२३४०.००	२३४०.००			
राखीव (पुनर्व्युत्पादित राखीव वस्तू)	८८५३.३२	८८५३.३२	४८५३.३२			
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु. ५०/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व खंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)	०.३०	०.५४	३.५८			
१. मूळ	०.३०	०.५४	३.५८			
२. सोमिकृत	०.३०	०.५४	३.५८			

टिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑर्डिनेन्स अॅंड डिस्क्लोजर रिझायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटवर (युनायटेड फॉर्निंग) उपलब्ध आहे.

हिल्टन मेटल फॉर्जिंग लिमिटेडकरिता सही / -
Sd/-
युवराज मल्होत्रा
दिनांक: १५.११.२०२४
ठिकाण: मुंबई
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 406, New Udyog Mandir-2, Mogli Lane, Mahim (West), Mumbai 400 016 Tel: 2445 6029 Fax 2447 4966 * Email: kamanwala@gmail.com Website: www.kamanwalahousing.com *CIN: L65990MH1984PLC023655

Extract of Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	
1. Total Income From Operations Sales/ Income From Operation	0.00	67.20	0.01	67.20	306.56	337.41	0.00	67.20	0.01	67.20	306.56	337.41
2. Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(20.62)	(11.43)	(8.43)	(32.05)	(12.37)	(230.61)	(20.62)	(11.43)	(8.43)	(32.05)	(12.37)	(230.64)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(20.62)	(11.43)	(8.43)	(32.05)	(12.37)	(230.61)	(20.62)	(11.43)	(8.43)	(32.05)	(12.37)	(230.64)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	(20.62)	(11.43)	(8.43)	(32.05)	(12.37)	(230.61)	(20.62)	(11.43)	(8.43)	(32.05)	(12.37)	(230.64)
5. Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(19.69)	(10.51)	(7.60)	(30.20)	(10.72)	(226.92)	(19.69)	(10.51)	(7.60)	(30.20)	(10.72)	(226.95)
6. Equity Share Capital	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32	1409.32
7. Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) As Shown In The Audited Balance Sheet Of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	5,561.24	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,561.24
8. Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- Each) (For Continuing And Discontinued Operations)- a) Before Extraordinary & Exceptional Items & Tax (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.15)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.23)	(0.09)	(1.64)	(0.15)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.23)	(0.09)	(1.64)
b) After Extraordinary & Exceptional Items and Tax (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.15)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.23)	(0.09)	(1.64)	(0.15)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.23)	(0.09)	(1.64)

Note : The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2024 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

By order of the Board of Directors
For KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
Sd/-
Atul Jain
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2024

स्वर्णसरिता जेम्स इंडिया लिमिटेड

(पुर्वीची स्वर्णसरिता जेम्स लिमिटेड), सीआयएन: एल३६९१५५एचएच९९२०एलसी०८८२८३
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५०४, नला मजला, प्लॉट क्र.५४/१९, स्वर्ण हाऊस, धानजी स्ट्रीट, इवोरी बाजार, मुंबई-४००००३. दूर. क्र.: (०२२) ४३५९००००.
वेबसाईट: www.swarnsarita.com, ई-मेल: info@swarnsarita.com
३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

तपशील	एकमेव		एकत्रित	
	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२३ अलेखापरिचित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२३ अलेखापरिचित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	५९५२.२२	३३६३०.४२	५८०९८.६६	२३००८.८५
कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर व विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	७५.२०	९५६.२२	(५०.५०)	९७.३४
कल्प्युट कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	७५.२०	९५६.२२	(५०.५०)	९७.३४
करानंतर कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	५३.९३	७२५.६५	(३७.५८)	७३.००
कार्यावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर कार्यावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) व इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	५३.९३	७२५.६५	(३७.५८)	७३.००
भरणा केलेले समग्र भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. ५०/- प्रतीभाग)	२०८३.०६	२०८३.०६	२०८३.०६	२०८३.०६
राखीव (पुनर्व्युत्पादित राखीव वस्तू)	-	-	-	-
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (विशेष साधारण बाबतून व नंतर) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. ५०/- प्रत्येकी)	०.२६	३.४६	(०.५८)	३.३४
१. मूळ	०.२६	३.४६	(०.५८)	३.३४
२. सोमिकृत	०.२६	३.४६	(०.५८)	३.३४

टिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑर्डर डिस्क्लोजर रिझायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर (www.swarnsarita.com) उपलब्ध आहे. स्वर्णसरिता जेम्स इंडिया लिमिटेडकरिता सही / -
Sd/-
सनी मुंजि चोरडीया
पुनर्विक संचालक
दिनांक: १५.११.२०२४
ठिकाण: मुंबई
डीआयएन: ०६६६०५१

BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 507, RELIABLE BUSINESS CENTRE, JODHEERASHI WEST, MUMBAI 400102
Email: info@bodhitree.com Telephone No: 022-39129008

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024.

Particulars	Consolidated (Amount In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ending 30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
1. Total Income from Operations	1,400.54	1,801.21	1,302.08	3,201.85	2,823.08	6,395.91
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	266.30	(91.88)	150.54	174.42	320.39	508.73
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	266.30	(91.88)	150.54	174.42	320.39	508.66
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	225.06	(101.46)	97.73	123.60	224.02	354.42
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	225.06	(101.46)	97.73	123.60	224.02	354.42
6. Equity Share Capital	1,249.60	1,249.60	1,249.60	1,249.60	1,249.60	1,249.60
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.18 (0.08) (0.18)	(0.08) (0.08) (0.08)	0.78 0.10 0.78	1.79 0.10 1.79	2.84 0.10 2.84	2.84 0.10 2.84

Note:
1) The above Financial Results and Statement of Assets and Liabilities were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14th, 2024.
2) Figures of previous year period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.
3) The above results have been filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are also available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on website of the Company at www.bodhitree.com
4) The Company operates in one segment namely "Production of Content for television and Internet based programs" and therefore segment reporting as required under IndAS-10 is not applicable.

For BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
MR. MAUTIK TOLIA
Managing Director
Date: 14/11/2024

इंडियन इन्फोटेक अॅण्ड सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल३०१००एचएच९९२०एलसी०२०९१८
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: वुल्फ स्ट्रीट क्र.१५०, नला मजला, गोदावरी वॉर्ड क्र.१ को-ऑप.सो.सि., रु. लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (प.), मुंबई-४०००५३. ई-मेल: info@indianinfotechsoftwaresolutions.com
वेबसाईट: www.indianinfotechsoftwaresolutions.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता एकमेव अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३०.०९.२४ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२३ अलेखापरिचित	३१.०३.२४	३१.०३.२३
एकूण उत्पन्न	५९६६.६५	६०५२.८८	२२२३.५५	५०९५.२८
कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादलक्ष व विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	-	-	-	-
कल्प्युट कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादलक्ष व विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	६७३.६३	५५४९.५०	५०९६.८७	९६३.६२
करानंतर कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादलक्ष व विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	६७३.६३	५५४९.५०	५०९६.८७	९६३.६२
कार्यावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर) व इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)	४६३.४६	३८६.६५	७५४.६५	७२५.९८
समग्र भांडवल	१२६७०.४३	१००५५९.६०	१२६७०.४३	१००५५९.६०
राखीव (पुनर्व्युत्पादित राखीव वस्तू)	१५६०८.६२	१३६४६.६०	१५६०८.६२	१३६४६.६०
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु. ५/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व खंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)	०.०४	०.०४	०.०६	०.०४
१. मूळ	०.०४	०.०४	०.०६	०.०४
२. सोमिकृत	०.०४	०.०४	०.०६	०.०४

टिप:
१. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण पुनर्विकलन करण्यात आले आणि १४ नोव्हेंबर,